

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22612/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in WPC No.6963/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH IA NO. 2 (APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears. Post after four weeks.

| (Chandra Setia)
| Sr.PA

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master